MTK
ELECTRONICS,
INC.
POWER LINE FILTERS,
TUBULAR FILTERS
TERMINAL BLOCKS,
AND MORE...
i

3 = 300 vdc
M23XX   -    _ _     -   _ _ _
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
* BASE PLATE THICKNESS MAY VARY WITH LENGTH (CONSULT FACTORY).
** ENCLOSURE LENGHT MAY VARY WITH VOLTAGE CAPACITANCE &
CURRENT (CONSULT FACTORY).
F I L T E R T E R M I N A L B L O C K S
B A L A N C E D C I R C U I T T Y P E 50  AMP S E R I E S
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
26
#10-32 TERMINAL
.56 TYP
SHIELDED ENCL
.06 NOM
DIM A .687 X OF SP
.687
1.812 .625
.470
.203 TYP
.687
DIM B = A + .70
#10-32
.35 TYP
SCHEMATIC
.06  *
CONNECTION  SURFACE.81
1.27 .36
1.31
C1
C2
C1
BASE MODEL
M2601 = 1 POLE
M2612 = 12 POLE
C2 CAPACITANCE
C1 CAPACITANCE (IN PF)
First two digits are significant figures
followed by # of zeros (ie: 153 = 15,000 pf)
VOLTAGE
1 = 100 vdc
2 = 200 vdc
3 = 300 vdc
M26XX   -    _ _     -   _ _ _        _ _ _
F I L T E R E D T E R M I N A L B L O C K
F E E D T H R U P R I N T E D C I R C U I T T Y P E
27
DIM A = .437 X NO OF SP
.35
.44
#8 - 32
.72
DIM A + .38
.59
GND PLATE
.062
2X    .19
.06
.55
SCHEMATIC
.39 (CAP)
*PLATE  THICKNESS MAY VARY
WITH LENGTH (CONSULT FACTORY)
BASE MODEL
M2701 = 1 POLE
M2708 = 18 POLE
M2726 = 26 POLE
C1 CAPACITANCE (IN PF)
First two digits are significant figures
followed by # of zeros (ie: 153 = 15,000 pf)
VOLTAGE
1 = 100 vdc
2 = 200 vdc
3 = 300 vdc
M27XX   -    _ _     -   _ _ _
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
F I L T E R E D T E R M I N A L B L O C K S
C A B L E D F E E D T H R U T Y P E 5 0  A M P S
FEATURES
• The above model 2393 filtered terminal block demonstrates just one of
a virtually infinite number of variations that may be manufactured to your
requirements.
• These specially molded filtered terminal blocks can be provided in various
lengths. Currents and capacitances to fit your requirements. Wires may be
color coded or marked with lengths as required
• Call factory to discuss your requirements.
28
4.25
X5 sp@.85=4.25
.42
1.00
.85
1.12
1/4 - 20
.09 .90
.38
GND PLATE
#10 WIRES3.40
1.19
NON METTALIC
ENCL
S P E C I A L P R O D U C T D E V E L O P M E N T
29
MTK offers an extraordinary range of products to fit our customers
needs and specifications. These products are designed and
manufactured to our customer specifications and very often are
a collaborative effort between the customer and MTK.
In order to better acquaint you with our capabilities in system
development and integration, we invite you to explore our
expertise in building relationships thru close competent engineering
response and partnering. We are convinced that optimum results
will be accomplished by uniting engineering and manufacturing
in the spirit of TQM specific filter networks and performance,
combined in an infinite number of sizes and shapes that can be
offered. The following are an example of a few companies who
chose MTK for their special requirements:
• Harris Corp. • ITT Areonics
• Raytheon • Lockheed/Martin
• Boeing Co. • Nortel Networks
• Lucent Technologies • Verizon
• ATT • Northrop/Grumman
MTK not only provides a full range of industry standard products but
specializes in the engineering of filter assemblies which result in
lower costs.
MTK ELECTRONICS, INC.
1 NATIONAL BLVD.
MEDFORD, NY 11763
TEL. 631-924-7666
FAX. 631-924-7179